Email from Gresham House to Inspired Board

Dear Directors.

We refer to the announcement by Regent Acquisitions 2025 Limited on 22 April 2025 of a cash offer for Inspired at a price of 68.5p per share (the "Offer"), together with the Board's response on 23 April 2025 confirming that it had no prior knowledge of the Offer.

Funds managed by Gresham House own or control votes over a total of 47,467,403 Inspired shares (representing 29.73% of Inspired's issued share capital), 17,500,000 warrants over Inspired shares and £3m of Inspired's Convertible Loan Notes.

As Inspired's largest shareholder, Gresham House fully endorses and agrees with the Board's view that the Offer fundamentally undervalues Inspired.

Gresham House has no current intention of accepting the Offer in respect of its holding of Inspired Shares.

Yours faithfully,

Ken Wotton

For and on behalf of Gresham House Asset Management Limited



www.greshamhouse.com LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/gresham-house

Read our latest Sustainable Investment Report

This message and any attachments contain information from Gresham House: The content of this email (and any attachments) is confidential and may be subject to legal privilege. It is intended solely for the use of the named recipient(s) to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not authorised to disclose, copy or take any action in reliance upon it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us by telephone and delete this email from your computer. Whilst we have taken reasonable precautions to ensure that any attachment to this email has been swept for viruses, we do not accept liability for any damage sustained as a result of software viruses and would advise that you carry out your own virus checks before opening any attachment. Internet communications are not secure, and therefore Gresham House does not accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message. Please note that communications sent by or to any person through our computer systems may be viewed by other Gresham House personnel and agents. Gresham House does not accept any liability for statements made which are the sender's own, and hence not authorised by Gresham House.

"Gresham House" means one or more of the following entities:

Gresham House Limited, registered in England (no. 00000871), Gresham House Holdings Limited, registered in England (no. 09514560), Gresham House Asset Management Limited, registered in England (no. 09447087) and authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN: 682776) and ReSI Capital Management Limited, registered in England (no. 07588964). The registered office for the above companies is 5 New Street Square, London, EC4A 3TW;

Gresham House Asset Management Ireland Limited, registered in Ireland (no. 364773) and regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland, and Gresham House Ireland Real Estate Limited, registered in Ireland (no. 522670). The registered office for the above companies is 2nd Floor, Block 3, The Oval, 160 Shelbourne Road, Dublin, D04 T8F2.